507384360 07/14/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7431286

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
	Execution Date				
GREGORY ALAN KVIDERA			07/05/2022		
TIMOTHY THOMAS KLEGIN			07/13/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	TOON-INDUSTRIES, INC.				
Street Address:	4304 COTTAGE PARK ROAD				
City:	WHITE BEAR LAKE				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55110				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	17	200635			
	ата 				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:					
	e sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc			
		f that is unsuccessful. it will be sent v	ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p	provided; i	f <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> N@EDLAVITCHLAW.COM	ia US Mail.		
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Email:	p rovided; i i BE		ia US Mail.		
	p rovided; i t BE ED	N@EDLAVITCHLAW.COM	ia US Mail.		
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	p rovided; i BE ED 22	N@EDLAVITCHLAW.COM PLAVITCH LAW PLLC	ia US Mail.		
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	p rovided; i BE ED 22 MI	N@EDLAVITCHLAW.COM DLAVITCH LAW PLLC 5 SOUTH 6TH ST, SUITE 3900	ia US Mail.		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN I. EDLAVITCH			
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin I. Edlavitch/			
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2022			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Greg Patent Assignment 10#page1.tif				

source=Greg_Patent_Assignment_10#page1.tif

 $source=Tim_Patent_Assignment_10 \# page1.tif$

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled, **MULTI-PURPOSE TV MOUNTING SYSTEM**, which is disclosed in a United States patent application having a United States Patent Application Serial Number 17/200,635 and filed on March 12, 2021.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to TOON-INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware company, having a mailing address of 4304 COTTAGE PARK ROAD, WHITE BEAR LAKE, MN 55110 USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

videra	Gregory	Alan	
	0.090.9		
ity	Country	Citizenship	
/ebster, WI	US	US	
treet 3267 Fontaine Road	City Webster, WI	Mail Code 54893	
entor	Date: 7-5-22		
	Vebster, WI treet 3267 Fontaine Road entor	Vebster, WI US treet City 3267 Fontaine Road Webster, WI entor Date:	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled, **MULTI-PURPOSE TV MOUNTING SYSTEM**, which is disclosed in a United States patent application having a United States Patent Application Serial Number 17/200,635 and filed on March 12, 2021.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to TOON-INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware company, having a mailing address of 4304 COTTAGE PARK ROAD, WHITE BEAR LAKE, MN 55110 USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and is territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name of Inventor	Last Name Klegin	First Name Timothy	Middle Name Thomas
Residence & Citizenship	City White Bear Lake, MN	Country US	Citizenship US
Mailing Address	Street 4304 Cottage Park Road	City White Bear Lake, MN	Mail Code 55110
Signature of Inventor		Date: 7/13/2/2_	

RECORDED: 07/14/2022